FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-13-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

## 101116501

TO: The Commissi Submission Ty	oner of Patents and Trademai	PATENTS ON	LY	
		rks: Please record the	attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
	pe 8-4-99	Conveyance Ty		
X New	0111	X Assignment	Security A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Resubmission Document ID:	n (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	•
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Governm	ent U
Corrective Do	Frame #	\	Use ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying	
Name (line 1)	Katsuhiko Yama	nguchi		July 29, 19
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Naoyuki Goto		·	July 29, 19
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	<u> </u>		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Kabushiki Kais	sha Ohara		If document to be record
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1-15-30, Oyama	a, Sagamihara-shi	1.	representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa-ken	Japan		
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	Address Enter	for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				119/36657
				0 1/ 30037
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
l I				
999 NTHRII 00000227	7 09366578	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer. Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0851	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212)	302-8989	
Name	James V. Costigan;	Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	1185 Avenue of the	Americas, New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# Two	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	<del></del>	i numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa		
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Numb	er(s)	
			<del></del>	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year  July 29, 1999	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		por [	
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of F	Properties			
	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	one	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-	-1540	
			v No	
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X W	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
James V. (	Costigan, Reg. No. 2	5,669 WW	August 4, 1999	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket	
-----------------	--

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

GLASS-CERAMIC SUBSTRATE FOR A MAGNETIC INFORMATION STORAGE MEDIUM

sell and assign to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA

a corporation of Japan having a business address at

1-15-30, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignes, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	and	DATE	RESIDENCE & P.O. ADDRESS
Sign: Katsuhi	ko Gamaguchi	Date:	29,1999	3-16-11, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi,
	IKO YAMAGUCHI	Witne	ss:	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
Sign:  Tagywki Goto  NAOYUKI GOTO		Date:	29.1999	1769-1, Ohshima, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
		Witne	ss:	
Sign:		Date:		
Type:		Witne	ss:	
Sign:		Date:		
Type:		Witne	ss:	

NOTE: TO BE DATED, WITNESS DESIRABLE, LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to: HEDMAN, GIBSON, COSTIGAN & HOARE, P.C.

1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036

(212) 302-8989